ORIGINAL

REQUISITION FOR PURCHASE ORDER ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA

2095						VENDOR QUOTATIONS REQUIREMENTS						
						15,000,000 and OVER - FORMAL BID/RFP PROCEDURE IS REQUIRED						
vendor # 2095 P.O.#							2,500.00 TO 14,999.99 - THREE WRITTEN QUOTES ATTACHED					
						0.00 TO 2499.9	9 - ONE PHONE Q	JOTE (depts.	required to rotate so	urces)		
Ship To Address: R	090 Gees Mill Rd		VENDOR #1		VENDOR #2		VENDOR #3					
Department/Account	Department/Account Quantity Unit Description		n	United Maintenance								
	119					UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	
RWR/WTP												
505-4430-522200-44	1	LS	Demo and instalation of 4	ton AC	system	27,450.00	27,450.00					
505			for office renovation	at a								
4430			Water T	moent Plant								
542505												
44												
			***Pricing per contract (C-2024-19)							
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.												

						*						
Email to Depart: gsbilling@Rockdalecoun												
		<u> </u>	Email to Vendor: bcalkins@un	itedmainte		27 450 04	27 450 00		0.00		0.00	
Recommended Source of Su	noly:				SUB-TOTAL	27,450.00	27,450.00	L	0.00		0.00	
United Maintenance INC.					Requesting Department:	General Service	General Services Date Prepared: 10/23/24					
3687 McElory RD.					verser sa ∎vvessamoure 🚅 affalfall fotoffalland i o 12,200 -							
Atlanta, GA 30340					Elected Official	_///	/ (_	-	Date Required:	ASAP		
CONTACT: Ralph Hawkins PHONE: (770)455-1656 Department He						017						
Purchasing Officer Use Only Below Line							Approved for preparation of Purchase Order					
Award to be made to: United Maintenance							de de la companya de					
(If not low quotation, indicate reason):						Accounting C	Officer	,	$\sqrt{}$	Mil	Date	
				<u>m</u>	11(312)		nath	W	bud	11/4/2	4	
							REQUISITI	ON FORM	Revised 17/08/2015	150	111	



Donna Ballard Rockdale WTP 3090 Gees Mill Rd. Conyers, GA 30012 October 16, 2024

Project: Office Buildout.

United Maintenance, Inc. proposes to furnish the labor and materials to perform the services as described below. Does not include any additional work or material not listed below.

Scope of work includes:

- · Demo existing duct and grilles.
- Provide a new 4-ton split system.
- Provide new supply and return duct.
- *Provide new supply and return grilles.
- Provide refrigerant and condensate piping
- Provide new thermostat
- Perform start up and test for proper operation.

Clarifications/Exclusions:

- Work to be completed during normal service hours, (8:00 am = 4:30 pm M-F)
- Roofing not included.
- Electrical work not included.
- Any additional change orders discovered during the project will be reviewed with the customer for approval prior to any work being performed.

The price to perform this work is \$27,450.00

This agreement will be honored for thirty days from date of proposal at which time prices and schedules will be re-estimated. The Customer agrees that all invoices shall be payable within fifteen (15) calendar days from the date of the invoice. Please note, a 3% fee will be added if paid by credit card.

Accepted by: (Customer name here)	Proposed by: United Maintenance, Inc.
Ву:	By: Barett Atkinson/Bruce Calkins
Title:	Title: <u>Account Manager</u>



